OP \$240.00 55223

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded 3/25/98 at Reel/Frame 009207/0597

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LaSalle National Bank	07/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The GSI Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1004 E. Illinois St.
City:	Assumption
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5522346
Patent Number:	5653043
Patent Number:	5697327
Patent Number:	5860221
Patent Number:	5875882
Patent Number:	5927232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500318384

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215/981-4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 130666.2 LASALLE 3/25/98

PATENT

REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
Total Attachments: 2 source=1001#page1.tif source=1001#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0425

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Security Interest is made this 19 day of July 2007 by LaSalle National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 25, 1998 ("Security Agreement") by and between The GSI Group, Inc. ("Grantor") and Lender;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) set forth in Exhibit 1 hereof; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has fully paid its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Lender desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and remits to Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Patents, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) file UCC-3 termination statements with the applicable filing office in connection with all UCC-1 financing statements filed by the Lender against the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Dated:

#8705029 vi

EXHIBIT 1

U.S. PATENTS

Mal.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Title	5522346	6/4/96
Low toggle force poultry watering valve Batch crop dryer and method of batch crop	5653043	8/5/97
drying	5697327	12/16/97
Feed conveying apparatus	5860221	1/19/99
Metering grain unloader Auger drive and method of driving an auger	5875882	3/2/99
Poultry feeder	5927232	7/27/99